

C.A.No. 3050 OF 2003
ITEM No.45

Court No. 5

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3050/2003

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, HYDERABAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. NATCO PHARMA LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for condonation of delay in filing appeal and stay)
(With Office Report)

Date : 29/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant (s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran,ASG.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay concondoned.
The appeal is disposed of.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

`Signed order is placed on the file.